

## INGREDIENT/ALLERGY INFORMATION FOR ANY COMBINATION FINISHED BAR ON DATE OF PURCHASE:

SOME OF THESE INGREDIENTS CONTAIN ALLERGENS AND ALL BARS ARE PRODUCED ON THE SAME PRODUCTION LINE. PEOPLE ALLERGIC TO PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MILK, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT SHOULD NOT CONSUME THESE PRODUCTS.

### BASE BARS:

**HERSHEY'S MILK CHOCOLATE BAR:** MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR). (U) D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

**MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, ALMONDS AND OTHER TREE NUTS, AND WHEAT.**

**HERSHEY'S SPECIAL DARK CHOCOLATE BAR:** SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR. (U) D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

**MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, ALMONDS AND OTHER TREE NUTS, AND WHEAT.**

**HERSHEY'S WHITE CHOCOLATE BAR:** WHITE CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR). (U) D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

**MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, ALMONDS AND OTHER TREE NUTS, AND WHEAT.**

### ENROBING CHOCOLATE:

**HERSHEY'S MILK CHOCOLATE:** MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR). (U) D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

### INCLUSIONS:

**CHOCOLATE COOKIE BITS:** CORNSTARCH, SUGAR, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, &/OR PALM KERNEL OIL), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, LECITHIN (SOY), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. (U) D

**CONTAINS: SOY.**

**HEATH TOFFEE BITS:** SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL), DAIRY BUTTER (MILK), ALMONDS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, LECITHIN (SOY), CHOCOLATE. (U) D

**CONTAINS: ALMONDS, MILK, SOY.**

**HERSHEY'S SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS:** SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), NATURAL FLAVOR). (U) D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

**PRETZEL BITS:** ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, HIGHLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL. (U) D

**CONTAINS: WHEAT.**

**RAINBOW SPRINKLES:** SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: LECITHIN (SOY), DEXTRIN, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, CARNAUBA WAX, BAKING SODA, NATURAL COLOR (RADISH JUICE, APPLE JUICE, ANNATTO EXTRACT, BLUEBERRY JUICE, CHERRY JUICE, SWEET POTATO JUICE, BLACK CARROT JUICE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SPIRULINA EXTRACT, TURMERIC EXTRACT), CITRIC ACID. (U)

**CONTAINS: SOY.**

**CRISP RICE:** RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MALT EXTRACT, SALT. (U)

**BUTTERSCOTCH CHIPS:** SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE (MILK), BUTTERMILK, WHEY (MILK), HIGHLY REFINED COCONUT OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE), LECITHIN (SOY), SALT. (U) D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

**QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ABOUT THIS PRODUCT, CALL TOLL-FREE WEEKDAYS 9-4 ET 1-800-468-1714.**

**VISIT US AT [WWW.HERSHEYS.COM](http://WWW.HERSHEYS.COM)**



**CRISP RICE:** RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MALT EXTRACT, SALT.

**BUTTERSCOTCH CHIPS:** SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE (MILK), BUTTERMILK, WHEY (MILK), HIGHLY REFINED COCONUT OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE), LECITHIN (SOY), SALT. D

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

**QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ABOUT THIS PRODUCT,  
CALL TOLL-FREE WEEKDAYS 9-4 ET 1-800-468-1714.  
VISIT US AT [WWW.HERSHEYS.COM](http://WWW.HERSHEYS.COM)**